E9WS Series
• 32.768kHz watch crystal
• Miniature two pad surface mount package
• ±10ppm frequency tolerance
• 9.0pF or 12.5pF Parallel Resonant load
    capacitance
• Tape and reel available
   CRYSTAL

 MANUFACTURER  CATEGORY          SERIES            PACKAGE        CLASS          REV.DATE
      ECLIPTEK CORP.       CRYSTAL                                 E9WS                         CERAMIC                             CR61                                      09/10
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
E9WS E C 09 - 32.768K TR
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
D = ±20ppm at 25°C
E = ±10ppm at 25°C
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = -40°C to +85°C
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
PARABOLIC TEMPERATURE CURVE
PACKAGE OPTIONS
Blank = Bulk
TR = Tape and Reel
LOAD CAPACITANCE
09 = 9pF Parallel Resonant
12 = 12.5pF Parallel Resonant
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
REEL         A                 B                C                D               E
                       8.00 ±0.30   3.50 ±0.05  2.75 ±0.05   4.00 ±0.10   2.00 ±0.05
         F                 G                 H                J             K                L
   4.00 ±0.10            A0*       1.5 +0.1/-0.0       B0*      0.25 ±0.05        K0*
TAPE
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUTS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
800-ECLIPTEK www.ecliptek.com for latest revision                Specifications subject to change without notice.
Line 1: XXXXX
  Ecliptek Manufacturing Code
*Compliant to EIA481A
M
A
R
K
IN
G
O
R
IE
N
TA
T
IO
N
2.0
±0.1
0.8
±0.1
1.2
±0.1
0.6
MAX
0.6 ±0.1 (X2)
1.0 ±0.1
(X2) Pad Connections
0.6